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Certificated Personnel Actions January 24, 2023

Temporary Appointment(s)- Ending June 9, 2023

Last First
Escobedo Diana
Harris Jennifer
Jordan Kevin
Martinez Eliana

Rivas Clara
Seaborn Ximena
Woo Christopher

Probationary Appointment(s)
Last First
Miller Molly

Athletic Coach Appointment(s)

Last First
Castro Miguel
Cazares Nellie
Stein Robert
Wagner Mitchell

Resignation(s)

Last First
Helms Gregory
Holeva Stephanie
Veira-Serrano Michael
Yoon Michelle
Release(s)

Last First
Dellefield Amy
Molina Lani
Zavala Jorge
Leave of Absence(s)

Last First

Bari Julia

Bari Julia
Patterson Gina
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Assignment
Moderate/Severe

CORE

Physical Education
Spanish

Transitional Kindergarten
Spanish

Jujitsu

Assignment
Moderate/Severe

Assignment

Head Coach- Track and Field
Head Coach- Women's Swimming
Head Coach- Men's Tennis

Head Coach- Golf (Coed)

Assignment
Coach- Softball

Mild/Moderate
Spanish
Kindergarten

Assignment
Leadership
Athletic Director
Spanish

Assignment
Grade 2

Grade 2
Kindergarten

Assignment
Mild/Moderate
Mild/Moderate
Social Science
Social Science/Leadership
Grade 1

Grade 1
Mild/Moderate
Mild/Moderate
Athletic Director
Athletic Director
TSA- Induction
TSA- Induction
Mild/Moderate
Mild/Moderate

win (Jan 20, 2023 13:25 PST)

Last First
Considine Kevin
Dellfield Amy
Jurasin Dawn
McDowell Glenda
Molina Lani
Rodriguez Jeanne
Simmons Andrew

Timoth
Certified:

Status
Probationary 2

Reason
Other
Retirement
Family Needs
Retirement

Reason

Temporary Contract
Temporary Contract
Temporary Contract

Reason
Parental
Child Rearing
Parental
Reason
Increase
Increase
Date Change
Increase
Increase

Increase

Increase

Timothy Erwin, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources

FTE
1.00
1.00
0.40
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

FTE
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00

FTE
0.20
0.40
1.00

FTE
1.00
1.00
1.00

FTE
1.00
1.20
0.80
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.40
0.50
0.50
0.90
0.60
0.80
1.00
1.20

Location

Ruby Bridges Elementary
Lincoln Middle

Encinal Jr/Sr High

Encinal Jr/Sr High

Ruby Bridges Elementary
Alameda High

Alameda High

Location
Earhart Elementary

Location
Alameda High
Alameda High
Alameda High
Encinal Jr/Sr High

Location
Alameda High
Lincoln Middle
Alameda High
Otis Elementary

Location

Encinal Jr/Sr High
Encinal Jr/Sr High
Encinal Jr/Sr High

Location

Ruby Bridges

Ruby Bridges
Earhart Elementary

Location

Lincoln Middle

Encinal Jr/Sr High

Paden Elementary

Paden Elementary

Lincoln Middle

Alameda High

Alameda High/Encinal Jr/Sr High

Human Resources

Lincoln Middle

Effective Date
1/11/2023
1/9/2023-2/28/2023
1/9/2023

1/17/2023

1/9/2023

1/9/2023
12/16/2022

Effective Date
1/10/2023

Effective Date
1/11/2023
1/12/2023
1/11/2023
12/12/2022

Effective Date
5/25/2022
1/31/2023
12/21/2022
6/11/2023

Effective Date
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023

Effective Date
1/17/2023-6/9/2023
8/8/2023-6/7/2024
2/25/2023-9/29/2023
Effective Date
12/19/2022
12/12/2022-2/10/2023
2/1/2023

1/23/2023

12/14/2022
12/13/2022-2/10/2023

2/1/2023

12/14/2022


https://adobecancelledaccountschannel.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAnva74NsZMZ1R1QkChqMwbekPwdy25_2M
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAnva74NsZMZ1R1QkChqMwbekPwdy25_2M

		2023-01-20T13:25:14-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




