Certificated Personnel Actions January 24, 2023

	ntment(s)- Ending					
Last	<u>First</u>	Assignment		<u>FTE</u>	Location	Effective Date
Escobedo	Diana	Moderate/Severe		1.00	Ruby Bridges Elementary	1/11/2023
Harris	Jennifer	CORE		1.00	Lincoln Middle	1/9/2023-2/28/2023
Jordan	Kevin	Physical Education		0.40	Encinal Jr/Sr High	1/9/2023
Martinez	Eliana	Spanish		1.00	Encinal Jr/Sr High	1/17/2023
Rivas	Clara	Transitional Kindergarten		1.00	Ruby Bridges Elementary	1/9/2023
Seaborn	Ximena	Spanish		1.00	Alameda High	1/9/2023
Woo	Christopher	Jujitsu		1.00	Alameda High	12/16/2022
Probationary App	ointment(s)					
Last	First	<u>Assignment</u>	<u>Status</u>	FTE	<u>Location</u>	Effective Date
Miller	Molly	Moderate/Severe	Probationary 2	1.00	Earhart Elementary	1/10/2023
Athletic Coach Ap	pointment(s)					
Last	<u>First</u>	<u>Assignment</u>			<u>Location</u>	Effective Date
Castro	Miguel	Head Coach- Track and Field			Alameda High	1/11/2023
Cazares	Nellie	Head Coach- Women's Swimming			Alameda High	1/12/2023
Stein	Robert	Head Coach- Men's Tennis			Alameda High	1/11/2023
Wagner	Mitchell	Head Coach- Golf (Coed)			Encinal Jr/Sr High	12/12/2022
Resignation(s)						
<u>Last</u>	<u>First</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Reason	FTE	<u>Location</u>	Effective Date
Helms	Gregory	Coach- Softball	Other		Alameda High	5/25/2022
Holeva	Stephanie	Mild/Moderate	Retirement	1.00	Lincoln Middle	1/31/2023
Veira-Serrano	Michael	Spanish	Family Needs	1.00	Alameda High	12/21/2022
Yoon	Michelle	Kindergarten	Retirement	1.00	Otis Elementary	6/11/2023
Release(s)	E'	Automorph	B		Leadle	Effective Date
Last	<u>First</u>	Assignment	Reason	<u>FTE</u>	Location	Effective Date
Dellefield	Amy	Leadership	Temporary Contract	0.20	Encinal Jr/Sr High	1/13/2023
Molina	Lani	Athletic Director	Temporary Contract	0.40	Encinal Jr/Sr High	1/13/2023
Zavala	Jorge	Spanish	Temporary Contract	1.00	Encinal Jr/Sr High	1/13/2023
Leave of Absence		Assignment	Doocen	CTC	Location	Effortivo Data
<u>Last</u> Bari	<u>First</u> Julia	Assignment Grade 2	<u>Reason</u> Parental	<u>FTE</u> 1.00	Location Buby Bridges	Effective Date 1/17/2023-6/9/2023
Bari	Julia	Grade 2	Child Rearing	1.00	Ruby Bridges Ruby Bridges	8/8/2023-6/7/2024
Patterson	Gina	Kindergarten	Parental	1.00	Earhart Elementary	2/25/2023-9/29/2023
	Ga	ac.Barten	. aremar	1.00	zamare ziementar y	2, 23, 2020 3, 23, 2023
Change of Status Last	<u>First</u>	Assignment	<u>Reason</u>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Location</u>	Effective Date
Considine	Kevin	Mild/Moderate		1.00		
		to Mild/Moderate	Increase	1.20	Lincoln Middle	12/19/2022
Dellfield	Amy	Social Science		0.80		, -, -
	,	to Social Science/Leadership	Increase	1.00	Encinal Jr/Sr High	12/12/2022-2/10/2023
Jurasin	Dawn	Grade 1		1.00	Paden Elementary	2/1/2023
		to Grade 1	Date Change	1.00	Paden Elementary	1/23/2023
McDowell	Glenda	Mild/Moderate	-	0.40	•	
		to Mild/Moderate	Increase	0.50	Lincoln Middle	12/14/2022
Molina	Lani	Athletic Director		0.50	Alameda High	
		to Athletic Director	Increase	0.90	Alameda High/Encinal Jr/Sr High	12/13/2022-2/10/2023
Rodriguez	Jeanne	TSA- Induction		0.60		
-		to TSA-Induction	Increase	0.80	Human Resources	2/1/2023
Simmons	Andrew	Mild/Moderate		1.00		



Certified:

Timothy Erwin, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources